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treasurer of the proper village, and take duplicate re-
ceipts therefor, and file one of said receipts with the 
clerk of his town or county. 

SEcnow 3. Sections fifty-one, fifty-two, fifty-three, 
fifty-four, fifty-five, fifty-six and fifty-seven of chapter 
seventy of the revised statutes, entitled "of the incor-
poration of villages," and all other acts or parts of acts 
which conflict with the provisions of this act, are here-
by repealed. 

Approved April 11, 1887. 

CHAPTER 152. 

[Panelled April 19, 1867.] 

AN ACT to provide for continuing the work on the state capitol. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Proposals for 
rotunda. 	SECTION 1. The board of building commissioners 

are hereby authorized to provide by contract, let to 
the lowest responsible bidder, for the building of the 
rotunda of the state capitol and roofing the same, the 
contract to be let and work prosecuted and paid for 
as provided in chapter 69 of the general laws of eight-
een hundred and sixty-six, and the work to be com-
pleted and roofed on or before the first day of Decem- 

Maximum cost. er, eighteen hundred and sixty-seven : provided, that 
the cost of the said work shall not exceed eighty-five 
thousand dollars, nor shall any contract be let for more 
than said sum. 

Appropriation. 	SECTION 2. For the purpose of carrying into effect 
the provisions of this act, there is hereby appropriated 
out of the state treasury the sum of eighty-five thou- 
sand dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary. 

Sec" 4' IV 59' SECTION 3. All of section four (4) of chapter fifty- laws of 	, re- 
Pealed. 	nine (59) of the general laws of 1866, entitled "an act 

to provide for completing the state capitol, and heating 
the same," and all the provisions of said chapter which 
are inconsistent with the provisions of this act, are 
hereby repealed, but all other parts of said act are 

Repealed. 
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continued in force, and shall control the board of 
commissioners in carrying into effect the provisions of 
this act. 

SEcTioN 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 11, 1867. 

CHAPTER 153. 

[Publiahed April 19, 186'7.) 

AN ACT to amend section '78 of chapter 15 of the revised statutes, 
entitled "of towns and town officers ;  powers and duties of 
towns." 

• 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section seventy-eight of chapter 15 of In  cat  s:a  gigg: 
the revised statutes, entitled "of towns and town oifi- 
cers ; powers and duties of towns," is hereby amended, 
by adding to it the following proviso, viz. : "provided, 
however, that the town clerk shall not perform the du-
ties prescribed in this section, when said judgment 
shall exceed one thousand dollars, until first authorized 
by the qualified electors of such town, at some legal 
town meeting ;" and it is hereby declared, that the Application. 
said section is not applicable to any judgment render- 
ed by the circuit or district court of the United States 
for the state of Wisconsin. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 11, 1867. 


